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SCHOOL CALENDAR  2017 - 2018                                                                 
 
In keeping with Section 77 of the British Columbia School Act, the following information 
is being made available to parents. 
 
Number of non-instructional days:    7 
   
 

September 2017 
Monday, September 4 Labour Day – Classes not in session 
Tuesday, September 5 2017/18 school year begins 
  Bell rings at 8:30 am 
  Students will be dismissed at 11:00 am 
Monday, September 18  Professional Development day (district-wide) 
 

October 2017 
Wednesday, October 4  Parent/Teacher Conferences - Early dismissal 11:40 am 
Thursday, October 5  Parent/Teacher Conferences - Early dismissal 11:40 am 
Monday, October 9  Thanksgiving Day – Classes not in session 
Friday, October 20  Professional Development day (province-wide) 

 

November 2017 
Monday, November 13  Remembrance Day – Classes not in session 
Friday, November 24  Professional Development day (district-wide) 

 

December 2017 
Friday, December 22 Last day of school before winter vacation 
  Dismissal:  2:38 pm 

January 2018 
Monday, January 8  School re-opens.  Bell rings at 8:32 am 
Monday, January 29  Professional Development day (school-based) 
 

February 2018 
Monday, February 12  Family Day – Classes not in session 
Wednesday, February 21  Student Led Conferences - Early dismissal 11:40 am 
Thursday, February 22  Student Led Conferences - Early dismissal 11:40 am 
Friday, February 23  Professional Development day (Tri-district) 

 

 
 
 
 



March 2018 
Friday, March 16  Last day of school before Spring Break 
   Dismissal: 2:38 pm 
March 19 – 30  Spring Break 
Friday, March 30  Good Friday - Classes not in session 

 
April 2018 
Monday, April 2  Easter Monday - Classes not in session 
Wednesday, April 4  School re-opens bell rings 8:30 am 
Friday, April 20  Curriculum Implementation day  
    

May 2018 
Friday, May 18  Professional Development day (district-wide) 

Monday, May 21  Victoria Day – Classes not in session 
 

June 2018 
Thursday, June 28  Last day for students 
Friday, June 29  Year-end Administrative Day. School closes for 
   2017/18 
 
 
 
OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 
A. GRADES KINDERGARTEN TO FIVE: 
 

On Mondays, the morning bell rings at 8:32 am. Tuesday to Friday the morning 
bell will ring at 8:30 am.   Dismissal each day, Monday to Friday, will be at 2:38 pm. 

 
B. Recess begins at 10:12 am and ends at 10:32 am.  There are supervisors on the 

grounds during recess. 
 
C. Lunch break is from 11:40 am to 12:35 pm.  Students eat in their classrooms from 

11:40 am to 12:05 pm.  They are supervised by both student monitors and adult 
supervisors. They go outside for play from 12:05 to 12:35 pm.  There are 
supervisors on the grounds during that time.  Classes resume at 12:35 pm. 

 
D. Office hours are from 8:00 am – 3:30 pm daily. 
 


